M17000007860

(Reque	estor's Name)	
(Addre	ss)	<u> </u>
(Addre	ss)	
(City/S	tate/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	ne)
(Docur	nent Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:	
L		

Office Use Only



000303385520

2817 SEP 15 AH 8: 25

]][] SEP 15 PH 1: 45

5

J. HARRIE

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street

Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE: 818760 7280744

AUTHORIZATION

COST LIMIT (/\\$_125.00

ORDER DATE: September 15, 2017

ORDER TIME : 1:05 PM

ORDER NO. : 818760-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7280744

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: BEL PRESERVE LLC

XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: LL)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY

PLAIN STAMPED COPY

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:

Registration Section

UBJECT:		Name of Limited Liability Company						
he enclosed xistence, ar	d "Application by For nd check are submitte	eign Limited Liability Com d to register the above refer	pany for Authorizat enced foreign limite	ion to Tra ed liability	nsact Busines company to	s in Florida," (transact busine	Certifica ess in Flo	
ease return	all correspondence	concerning this matter to the	following:					
	Jennifer J. Mac	lden .						
	••	N	ame of Person			,		
	c/o Eaton Vand	е Мападетепt	,					
	•	F	irm/Company			`		
	2 International	Place						
			Address					
	Boston, MA 0	2110	,		•			
		City/S	State and Zip Code	;	•	,		
	jholland@caton				•	· •		
	······	E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual	report not	ification)			
or further i	information concerning	ng this matter, please call:				•		
Jill	l Holland		617 at (672-80	00			
	Name	of Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telepho	ne Number		
MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			STREET ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		·			
	a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee	ving amount: \$\B\\$130.00\ \text{Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}	S155.00 Filit Certified Copy			Filing Fee, Ce Certified Cop		

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Bel Preserve LLC (Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company: must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.	· /
46		(T)	1122 6
	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florid		authlity Company," "ELC," or "LLC.")
2. Delaware	high foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. 26-0159042	mber, if applicable)
(Artizonedou mudei me taw bi wi	net foreign maries materially company is organized)	(FE) fue	meet, a approcause;
4. September 25, 2017			1
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605 0904 & 605 0905, F.S. to determine	gistration.) penalty liability)	der
5 c/o Eaton Vance Mana		6. [same]	- S
5. (Street Address of F	runcipal Office)	(Mailing Ac	ddress) — TO mes
2 International Place			
Boston, MA 02110		• •	
``	<u> </u>	 	
7 Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT accentable)	œ.
7. Plante and <u>street addres</u>		<u>ivor</u> acceptable)	, N
Name:	Corporation Service Company		<u> </u>
0.07	1201 Hays Street		
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street		
	Tallahassee	, Florida 32301	
Registered agent's accep	(City)	(Zip co	ode)
designated in this applica to comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of pr tion. I hereby accept the appointment as ons of all statutes relative to the proper a s of my position as registered agent.	registered agent and agree to ac	ct in this capacity. I further agree
, .	Corporation Service Company	Melissa Zender	
	(Registered agent's sig	The state of the s	Asst. Vice President
			Asst. Vice I resident
	icity and address of the person(s) who has		
Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:
Authorized Signatory	Jennifer J. Madden	Authorized Signatory	Brian Shuell
,	c/o Eaton Vance Management	<u> </u>	c/o Eaton Vance Management
	2 International Pl. Boston, MA		2 International Pl. Boston, MA
Authorized Signatory	Gary LeFave	Authorized Signatory	Robert Bastien
	c/o Eaton Vance Management	<u></u>	c/o Eaton Vance Management
	2 International Pl. Boston, MA		2 International Pl. Boston, MA
(Use attachments if necess	sary)		
	•	•	
	of existence, no more than 90 days old, do		
of the translator must be su	of which it is organized. (If the certificate	is in a foreign language, a transia	mon of the certificate under dain
(ioninica)		
10. This document is execu	uted in accordance with section 605,0203 ((1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am awa	are that any false information
submitted in a document to	the Department of State constitutes a thire	d degree felony as provided for in	ı s.817.155, F.S.
	(// Lab/Mla	l 1-	
	Signature of	an authorized person	
	1, 1	11.	•
	Jonater J. M.	dden	
	Typed or pr	inted name of signee	

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "BEL PRESERVE LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A

LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF

THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "BEL PRESERVE LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

Authentication: 203232282

Date: 09-15-17